the widening and improvement of that portion of One Hundred and Tenth street 
(Cathedral parkway), between Fifth and Seventh avenues, Borough of Manhattan. 

Respectfully, 
(Signed) 	EUG. E. McLEAN, Engineer. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of seventy-
three thousand dollars ($73,000) to provide means for the widening and im• 
provement of that portion of One Hundred and Tenth street, between Fifth 
and Seventh avenues, known as Cathedral Parkway, Borough of Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows :

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York to an amount not exceeding seventy-three thousand dollars ($73,000), to provide 
means for the widening and improvement of that portion of One Hundred and Tenth 
street, between Fifth and Seventh avenues, known as Cathedral Parkway, Borough of 
Manhattan, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409, of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, to an amount not exceeding one hundred and fifteen thousand dollars 
($115,000), to provide means for the acquisition of a site for the Nineteenth Precinct 
Station of the Police Department, located at Nos. 134 to 138 West Thirtieth street, 
Borough of Manhattan, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from 
the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of 
The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New 
York Charter, to an amount not exceeding one hundred and fifteen thousand dollars 
($115,000), the proceeds thereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Ordered, That the Board of Aldermen he and are hereby respectfully requested 
to authorize the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner 
provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding

[...]

—therefore be it 
Resolved, That, subject to the concurrence herewith by the Board of Aldermen, 

the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of two 
hundred and forty-three thousand nine hundred dollars ($243,900), the proceeds whereof 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, JOHN D. GUNTHER, PHILIP HARNISCHFEGER, 
JOHN D. GILLIES, FREDERICK BRENNER, Committee on Street Cleaning. 

Alderman McCall asked and obtained immediate consideration for this report. 
The President put the question whether the Board would agree to accept said

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 

Amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of seven thousand eight hundred and thirty-four dollars and seven cents 
($7,834.07), the proceeds whereof to be applied to cover the expense incurred by the 
Department of Public Charities in caring for the victims of the " General Slocum 
disaster." 

Department of Public Charities of The City of New York, 
Foot of East Twenty-sixth Street,

[...]

Department of Correction-Office of District Prisons, 
121st Street and Sylvan Place, Borough of Manhattan, 

New York, October 4, 1904. 
Hon. FRANCIS J. LANTRY, Commissioner, Department of Correction: 

Dear Sir-I desire to report that during the three months ended September 3o, 
1904, the sum of six thousand four hundred and seventy-eight dollars ($6,478) was 
collected from fines imposed upon prisoners committed to the District Prisons by 
the different City Magistrates, of which amount the sum of six thousand three 
hundred and ninety-three dollars ($6.393) was paid over to the City Chamberlain 
and eighty-five dollars ($85) to the Health Department's Pension Fund. 

Very respectfully, 
JULIUS J. BREMEL, Clerk. 

Department of Correction, Borough of Manhattan, 
Office of New York Penitentiary, Blackwell's Island,